A Preferred Stock. 

Series C Preferred Stock. The designation of this class of preferred stock shall be “Series C Preferred 
Stock,” par value $.001 per share (the “Series C Preferred Stock”). The number of authorized shares of 
Series C Preferred Stock is eighty-nine million, nine hundred ninety-nine thousand, nine hundred and ninety 
nine (89,999,999).  Each share of Series C Preferred Stock shall entitle the holder to one (1) vote on any 
matter submitted to the shareholders of the Corporation for their vote, waiver, release or other action, to be 
considered in connection with the establishment of a quorum, except as may otherwise be expressly

[...]

on any other class of capital stock of the Corporation ranking junior to the Series A Preferred Stock. 

Series C Preferred Stock. The designation of this class of preferred stock shall be “Series C Preferred Stock,” par value $.001 per share 
(the “Series C Preferred Stock”). The number of authorized shares of Series C Preferred Stock is eighty-nine million, nine hundred 
ninety-nine thousand, nine hundred and ninety nine (89,999,999).  Each share of Series C Preferred Stock shall entitle the holder to one 
(1) vote on any matter submitted to the shareholders of the Corporation for their vote, waiver, release or other action, to be considered 
in connection with the establishment of a quorum, except as may otherwise be expressly required by law or by the applicable stock